502960896 09/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3007494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURT JENSEN	08/28/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEGO A/S
Street Address:	Aastvej 1
City:	Billund
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-7190

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29492056	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)977-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203 977 7300

**Email:** patents@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: DAY PITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: ONE CANTERBURY GREEN

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502388.120850
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERICA D. MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica D. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=502388\_120850\_CombinedDeclAssignmt#page1.tif

PATENT 502960896 REEL: 033661 FRAME: 0078

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.  A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.				
Title of Invention	PLATE ELEMENT FOR A CONSTRUCTION S	Attorney Docket No.  502388-120850  Client Reference No.	Madaga	
As the helo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		nonnoge	
This declar	otion (**)			
is directed	to:			
	United States application or PCT international application numb	er 29/492,056		
I believe that I hereby ack	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  It I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention i  Inowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishab  Ipprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	n the application. le under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	V	*******	
Assignee(s):  LEGO A/S  Aastvej 1  Billund, Denmark  DK-7190  I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said edsirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said edsirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said elters patent application, unto said Assignee(s), logether with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation-in-part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, the fail entire in the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further coverant that Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent iss				
LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	A. P.		
	Curt Jensen Date: 2	18/08/2014		
Signature: (	man for			
lote: An applic Ise an addition	ation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity at form for each additional inventor.	/, must accompany this form.	***************************************	

RECORDED: 09/03/2014

PATENT REEL: 033661 FRAME: 0079